SMQ 05 – SMQ 350                                                                                               SCHWARZ®
Electrical data Part-turn actuators for open-close duty with 1-phase AC motors
Short-time duty S2 - 15 min, 220V-240V/50 Hz
Part-turn actuator Motor
Type
Operating
time for 90°
[in seconds]

Starting
current
IA [A] cos ϕ
SCHWARZ power
class switchgears
Contactor Thyristor
SMQ05
7.5
50
MC05-0.05 0.05 1400 0.25  0.25 1.1  0.67 C1 T1
15 MC05-0.025 0.025  1400 0.25  0.25 1.1  0.67  C1 T1
30 MC05-0.015 0.015 1400 0.19 0.25 1.1 0.60 C1 T1
SMQ10
7.5
100
MC10-0.12 0.12 1400 0.40 0.4 1.1 0.67 C1 T1
15 MC10-0.06 0.06 1400 0.40 0.4 1.1 0.62 C1 T1
30 MC10-0.03 0.03 1400 0.30 0.4 1.1 0.65 C1 T1
SMQ20
7.5
200
MC20-0.18 0.18 1400 0.70 0.9 3.2 0.69 C1 T1
15 MC20-0.09 0.09 1400 0.60 0.7 1.7 0.68 C1 T1
30 MC20-0.05 0.05 1400 0.50 0.6 1.0 0.62 C1 T1
SMQ30
7.5
300
MC30-0.24 0.24 1400 0.80 1.0 6.0 0.68 C1 T1
15 MC30-0.12 0.12 1400 0.70 0.9 3.2 0.62 C1 T1
30 MC30-0.06 0.06 1400 0.60 0.7 1.8 0.65 C1 T1
SMQ40
15
400
MC40-0.40 0.40 1400 1.20 1.3 3.0 0.65 C1 T1
30 MC40-0.18 0.18 1400 1.00 1.1 2.5 0.62 C1 T1
45 MC40-0.10 0.10 1400 0.80 0.9 2.0 0.67 C1 T1
SMQ60
15
600
MC60-0.18 0.18 1400 1.00 1.2 3.2 0.60 C1 T1
30 MC60-0.09 0.09 1400 0.80 1.0 2.8 0.62 C1 T1
45 MC60-0.05 0.05 1400 0.60 1.0 2.8 0.66 C1 T1
SMQ90
15
900
MC90-0.25 0.25 1400 1.30 1.6 4.7 0.62 C1 T1
30 MC90-0.14 0.14 1400 1.15 1.3 4.0 0.65 C1 T1
45 MC90-009 0.09 1400 0.97 1.0 3.6 0.67 C1 T1
SMQ120
15
1200
MC120-0.37 0.37 1400 1.70 2.0 4.8 0.62 C1 T1
30 MC120-0.19 0.19 1400 1.49 1.6 4.2 0.62 C1 T1
45 MC120-0.10 0.10 1400 1.27 1.4 3.8 0.61 C1 T1
SMQ150
15
1500
MC150-0.37 0.37 1400 1.70 3.2 9.2 0.64 C1 T1
30 MC150-0.19 0.19 1400 1.49 1.6 4.2 0.62 C1 T1
45 MC150-0.10 0.10 1400 1.27 1.4 3.8 0.61 C1 T1
SMQ200
15
2000
MC200-0.55 0.55 1400 2.40 4.2 17 0.68 C1 T1
30 MC200-0.30 0.30 1400 1.80 3.6 14 0.63 C1 T1
45 MC200-0.16 0.16 1400 1.20 1.8 12 0.67 C1 T1
SMQ250
15
2500
MC250-0.55 0.55 1400 2.40 5.2 17 0.69 C1 T1
30 MC250-0.30 0.30 1400 1.80 3.6 14 0.63 C1 T1
45 MC250-0.16 0.16 1400 1.20 1.8 12 0.67 C1 T1
SMQ350
15
3500
MC350-0.75 0.75 1400 3.00 5.9 23 0.68 C1 T1
30 MC350-0.47 0.47 1400 2.60 4.8 20 0.61 C1 T1
45 MC350-0.25 0.25 1400 1.50 3.1 17 0.68 C1 T1
Notes on table
1) Nominal power PN Mechanical power output at motor shaft at running torque of multi-turn actuator
  (corresponds to approx. 35 % of maximum torque).
  Consumed electrical power can be calculated using the following formula: